12

13

## State of Misconsin 1995 - 1996 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0671/1 GMM:skg:km

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 130

March 23, 1995 - Offered by Committee on Children and Families.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 1, line 7: delete that line and substitute:
3	"4m. Page 122, line 9: delete ", educational"; and after "welfare" insert "or
4	school attendance".
5	4r. Page 124, line 24: delete "may" and substitute "may shall".".
6	2. Page 1, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14.
7	3. Page 2, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
8	"8m. Page 127, line 19: delete "may" and substitute "shall".".
9	<b>4.</b> Page 2, line 7: delete lines 7 to 11.
LO	<b>5.</b> Page 2, line 16: delete lines 16 to 20.
11	6. Page 6, line 14: on lines 14 and 15, delete "an informal disposition" and
	substitute "a deferred prosecution agreement".

**7.** Page 7, line 5: delete "including" and substitute "excluding".

**8.** Page 7, line 6: after "(am)" insert "2.".

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

3

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

- **9.** Page 7, line 8: delete "and" and substitute: ". All intake workers beginning employment after May 15, 1980, including county sheriff's department employes who provide intake services under par. (am) 2.,".
  - **10.** Page 7, line 11: delete "paragraph" and substitute "subdivision".
  - **11.** Page 7, line 20: delete "children" and substitute "juveniles".
- 4 **12.** Page 8, line 9: after that line insert:
- 5 "27r. Page 196, line 21: after "who" insert "has been adjudicated delinquent and".".
- 7 **13.** Page 8, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14 and substitute:
  - "29g. Page 197, line 22: delete lines 22 to 24 and substitute: "except that the court of criminal jurisdiction shall impose a disposition specified in s. 938.34 if any of the following conditions applies:
  - 1. The court of criminal jurisdiction convicts the juvenile of a lesser offense that is not an offense for which the court assigned to exercise jurisdiction under this chapter and ch. 48 may waive its jurisdiction over the juvenile under s. 938.18.
  - 2. The court of criminal jurisdiction convicts the juvenile of a lesser offense that is an offense for which the court assigned to exercise jurisdiction under this chapter and ch. 48 may waive its jurisdiction over the juvenile under s. 938.18 and the court of criminal jurisdiction, after considering the criteria specified in s. 938.18 (5), determines by clear and convincing evidence that it would be in the best interests of the juvenile and of the public to impose a disposition specified in s. 938.34.".".
    - **14.** Page 9, line 19: delete ""938.21,"" and substitute ""938.21,"".
- 21 **15.** Page 10, line 2: on lines 2 and 4, substitute "312" for "313".

- 1 **16.** Page 10, line 4: after that line insert:
- 2 "49r. Page 330, line 13: after "person" insert: "has been adjudicated delinquent
- and has".".
- 4 **17.** Page 11, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.
- 5 **18.** Page 11, line 16: after that line insert:
- 6 "64m. Page 362, line 18: delete lines 18 to 20 and substitute: "and the use of
- 7 placement in a place of nonsecure custody for not more than 30 days as sanctions.".
- 8 64r. Page 380, line 24: after "person" insert: "who has been adjudicated
- 9 <u>delinquent</u>".".
- 10 **19.** Page 11, line 18: after that line insert:
- 11 "65g. Page 381, line 3: after "person" insert: "who has been adjudicated
- 12 <u>delinquent</u>".
- 13 65r. Page 381, line 9: after "persons" insert: "or other persons who have been
- 14 <u>adjudicated delinquent</u>".".
- 15 **20.** Page 11, line 19: after that line insert:
- 16 "66m. Page 391, line 2: after "child" insert: "who has been adjudicated
- delinquent and".".
- 18 **21.** Page 11, line 22: delete that line.
- 19 **22.** Page 12, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
- 20 "69d. Page 391, line 5: after "child" insert: "has been adjudicated delinquent
- 21 <u>and</u>".
- 22 69g. Page 391, line 8: delete "that finding" and substitute "that finding those
- 23 <u>findings</u>".

1	69m. Page 391, line 21: after "children" insert "who have been adjudicated
2	<u>delinquent</u> ".
3	69p. Page 398, line 15: after "48.09 (6)" insert or 938.09 (6)".
4	69r. Page 398, line 16: after "48.14" insert "or 938.14".".
5	(END)